Enclosed Switch D4MC 151
Enclosed Switch
D4MC
Economical, High Utility Enclosed Switch
• High precision and long life (10,000,000 mechanical operations)
through employment of the moving spring used in OMRON Z
Basic Switch.
• Sealed with gasket diaphragm to provide high sealing property

• Resin molded terminal versions are available.
• Approved by UL, CSA, and CCC (Chinese standard).
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1
D4MC-
1. Actuator
5000:   Panel mount plunger
5020:   Panel mount roller plunger
5040:   Panel mount crossroller plunger
1020:   Short hinge lever
1000:   Hinge lever
2000:   Hinge roller lever
2020:   Short hinge roller lever
3030:   One-way action short hinge roller lever
152 Enclosed Switch D4MC
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Use molded terminal models (refer to page 158) when using the Switch under one of the following conditions:
a) dusty, b) high amount of dripping oil, or c) high humidity.
Models are available with the lead outlet in one of three locations: right-hand, left-hand, and underside.
■ Terminal Protective Cover, Seal Rubber, and Rubber Packing
(The Switch is equipped with these 3 items as a standard.)
• ZC Terminal Cover
(Product code: ZC55-0002H)
• ZC Seal Rubber
(Product code: SC-1404C)
• ZC Rubber Packing
(Product code: ZC55-0003F)
Actuator Model
D4MC-5000
D4MC-5020
D4MC-5040
D4MC-1020
D4MC-1000
D4MC-2000
D4MC-2020
D4MC-3030
Panel mount plunger
Panel mount roller plunger
Panel mount crossroller plunger
Short hinge lever
Hinge lever
Hinge roller lever
Short hinge roller lever
One-way action short hinge roller lever
Rubber packing
Terminal cover Seal rubber
Enclosed Switch D4MC 153
Specifications
■ Approved Standards
(Except Molded Terminal Models)
Note: Ask your OMRON representative for information on approved models.
■ Approved Standard Ratings
UL/CSA
A300
EN60947-1 and EN60947-5-1
250 V, 10 A (AC12) (Tested by ASTA)
CCC (GB14048.5)
■ General Ratings
Note: 1. The above figures are for steady-state currents.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The above ratings were tested under the following conditions.
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 20 operations/min
Agency Standard File No.
UL 508 E76675
CSA C22.2 No. 14 E45258
CCC (CQC) GB14048.5 2003010303077627
Rated voltage Carry current Current Volt-amperes